

**O.S. 19 of 2024**  
**R. 19 of 24**

**Order No 03 dated 28.11.24**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Requisites put in.

Let the same be issued through court as well as by registered post at once.

Fix 28-02-2025 for S/R and A/D. P.R. to be filed by the date fixed.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.