

O.S. 19 of 24
C.I.S. Registration No. 19 of 24
CNR NO - WBSP07-003640-2024

Order No 08 dated 18.02.26

Record is taken up on the strength of put up petition filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Plaintiff files a petition for preponing the scheduled date along with a petition u/o 22 rule 4 of the CPC. Let the petitions be kept with the case record. Todate (23-02-2026).

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00896